



H240003059323ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:					
	Division of Con	rporations			
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381		SE 202	_
From:				2024 SEP SECRET	RE
	Account Name	: CAPITOL SERVICES,	INC.		
	Account Number	: 120160000017		29 i	C
	Phone	: (855)498-5500		ف	Ē
	Fax Number	: (800)432-3622		AN AN AN AN	IVE
**Enter	the email addres	s for this business	entity to be used fo	10 5	EO
ann	ual report maili	ings. Enter only one	email address please		
Ema	il Address:				

 FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

 HOLD COURT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

 Certificate of Status

 0

 Certified Copy

 1

 Page Count

 Estimated Charge



 \mathcal{K}

COVER LETTER

H24000305932 3

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

٠.

SUBJECT: Hold Court International, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

☑ \$70.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75	S87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED

FROM: HANNA HERNDON

Name (Printed or typed)

1000 WALNUT STREET SUITE 1400 Address

KANSAS CITY, MO 64106

City, State & Zip

8162928831

Daytime Telephone number

Athennianstl@spencerfane.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Merritt Walker 8004323622

(04/05) 09/09/2024 07:48:47 AM

ARTICLES OF INCORPO In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Ch	
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Hold Court International, In	1C.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
13611 S. Dixle Hwy, Ste 430, Miami, FL 33176	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
The transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations ma	y be incorporated under the laws of the State of
Florida, as amended from time to time. The corporation Initially intends	to engage in the business of acquiring, owning,
holding for investment, selling, transferring, exchanging and otherwise d	ealing in real property and interests therein
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 10,000	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Lars Seagren, Secretary and Director

Name and Title: Dag Seagren, President and Director	Name and Title: Lars Seagren, Secretary and Director
Address 13611 S. Dixie Hwy, Ste 430, Miami, FL 33176	Address: 13611 S. Dixie Hwy, Ste 430 Miami, FL 33176
Name and Title: Manuel Reyes, VP Finance	Name and Title:
Address 13611 S. Dixie Hwy, Ste 430, Miami, FL 33176	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

 Merritt Walker 8004323622 	(05/05) 09/09/2024 07:49:04 AM
	H24000305932 3
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Lars Seagren Name: 15325 SW 73rd CT Palmetto Bay FL 33157

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

Address:

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Jay Ji
Address:	1 North Brentwood Boulevard, Suite 1200
	St. Louis, MO 63105

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _

. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements,	this date	will not be	listed as
the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	- -	S	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Lars E Seagren

Required Signature/Registered Agent

<u>IN</u> I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

A G G Required Signature/Incorporator

09/06/2024 Date

Date ŝ

20

-0

:0